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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



592 ASA REDINGTON JR.--LAND IN TOWN OF LINCOLN. 

Dollars, which sum shall be in full payment for the balance 
due him fa!' building a Magazine at Portland uncle\' the di­
rection of the Governor, agreeably to a Resolve of Ma\'ch 
third one thousand eight bunch'ed and thirty two; and the 
Govel'l10r with advice of Council is hereby requested to 
draw his warrant on the T\'easury acco!'dingly. 

Re80ive fol' t.he benefit of Asa Redington, Jr. 

Approved March 4, 1833. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State to Asa Redington Jun'!', for drafting bill" and Re­
sol yes the sum of Two Dollars per day, during the present 
session of the Legislature. And an additional sum of Five 
Dollars for Cle!'k hire. 

Resoiv8allthol'izing the sale of land in the town of Lincoln. 

Approved March 4, 1833. 

Resolved, That the Land Agent be authorized and di­
rected to sell at auction to the highest biclde!' the unap­
propriated land belonging to the State in the town of Lin­
coln; having first advertised the time and place of sale, 
sixty days befo!'e the day of sale, in the newspapers printed 
in Bangor, 


